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October 2025 
 

  

Wednesday, 1 October 

2025 

Visit with students to the European Central Bank Frankfurt 

Thursday, 2 October 

2025 

COMCO meeting of the European Central Bank 

Meeting with IMF – teleconference 

Amsterdam 

Friday, 3 October 2025 Meeting with Federal Reserve System 

Opening remarks at symposium marking Klaas Knot’s farewell 

Amsterdam 

 

Amsterdam 

Saturday, 4 October 

2025 

Opening remarks at Irving Fischer Committee (IRF) 'Counting 

What's Missing: Building Sustainability Statistics in a Data-Scarce 

World' 

Amsterdam 

Monday, 6 October 2025 Regular meeting with the Minister of Finance of the Netherlands  The Hague 

Tuesday, 07 October 

2025 

Meeting with media Amsterdam 

Wednesday, 8 October 

2025 

Meeting with IMF – teleconference 

Regular meeting with the Prime Minister of the Netherlands 

 

 

Amsterdam 

Thursday, 9 October 

2025 

Quarterly meeting with the Chair of the Executive Board of the 

Dutch Authority for the Financial Markets (AFM) 

Session with industry representatives on geopolitical uncertainty 

Amsterdam 

 

Amsterdam 

Friday, 10 October 2025 ESRB ATC meeting – teleconference  

Monday, 13 October 

2025 

Meeting with the European Court of Auditors Amsterdam 

Tuesday, 14 October 

2025 

European Affairs Council (EAC) The Hague 

Wednesday, 15 October 

2025 

Meetings at the International Monetary Fund (IMF): 

Meetings with the media 

Financial Stability Board’s Steering Committee  

Several bilateral consultations with IMF staff 

Meetings with Federal Reserve System 

G20 finance ministers and central bank governors on monetary 

developments 

Meeting with constituency country representatives 

 



   

International Monetary Finance Committee (IMFC) meeting on 

developments in the global economy 

Presentation of the IMF/FSB Early Warning Exercise 

Monday, 20 October 

2025 

Meeting with supervised institution Amsterdam 

Tuesday, 21 October 

2025 

Meeting with Rokos  Amsterdam 

Wednesday, 22 October 

2025 

Meeting with National Growth Fund 

Meeting with the Ambassador of Belgium 

Meeting with the Netherlands Court of Audit 

Amsterdam 

 

Amsterdam 

Amsterdam 

Friday, 24 October 2025 ESRB ATC meeting – teleconference  

Monday, 27 October 

2025 

Keynote speech at ABP symposium 'A solid foundation for a 

pension on the move' 

The Hague 

Wednesday, 29 to Friday, 

31 October 2025 

ECB Governing Council off-site meeting Florence 

Friday, 31 October 2025 Meeting with BNP Paribas 

Gathering of Chief Investment Officers (CIOs) 

Amsterdam 

 

Amsterdam 

 


